
EXISTING VERTICAL HOUSING DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS
As of 9/16/2016

Project Name Project Address City Status Date 

Certified

Contact Name Contact E-Mail Total No.   

of 
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Total  

No. of      

Floors

Total No. 

of      

Resid. 

Floors

Total No. 

of Non-

Resid. 

Floors

Percent 

Imprv. 

Exempt

Percent 

Land 

Exempt

Certified 

by

Four Oaks Centre 411 Oak Street Central Point Certified 11/22/2002 GiGi Orr 3 9 6 2 40% 0% OECDD

N. Fir 221 N. Fir Street LaGrande Denied n/a OECDD

Adams Avenue 1114 Adams Avenue LaGrande Certified 12/1/2003 Leah Starr 1 2 1 1 20% 0% OECDD

N.K. West Building 1204-1208 Adams Avenue LaGrande Certified 5/5/2005 David Glennie dave@telosdevelopment.com 1 4 3 1 60% 0% OECDD

North Main Apartments Main Street & Harrison Street Milwaukie Certified 6/28/2007 Tom Kemper tkemper@kempercollc.com 1 4 3 1 60% 60% OHCS

North Main Village Main Street & Harrison Street Milwaukie Certified 3/21/2007 Tom Kemper tkemper@kempercollc.com 4 12 8 4 40% 0% OHCS

Corey Dingman Project 260 W 12th Avenue Eugene Withdrawn n/a Corey Dingman corey@duncanbrown.com OHCS

Beranger Condominiums 287 NE 3rd Street Gresham Certified 3/21/2008 Mike Rossman mike@peakdevelopmentllc.com 1 4 3 1 60% 0% OHCS

Hansen Building 1336 High Alley Eugene Decertified n/a Dean Hansen dean.hansen@therightbank.com 1 3 2 1 40% 0% OHCS

Royal Building 501 Main Street Springfield Certified 1/8/2008 Terrence McDonald tmcdonald@svdp.us 1 5 4 1 80% 80% OHCS

400 Roberts Place 77 NE 4th Street Gresham Withdrawn n/a Wynn Paoletti wynnpao@cox.net OHCS

Third Central NW 3rd Avenue & NW Miller Gresham Certified 10/15/2009 Dwight Unti dunti@tokolaproperties.com 1 4 3 1 60% 0% OHCS

4th Main Building 350 E. Main Street Hillsboro Certified 5/6/2014 Dwight Unti dunti@tokolaproperties.com 1 4 3 1 60% 0% OHCS

Wrap Site @ Orenco 1060 NW 231st Ave Hillsboro Certified 5/7/2014 Clyde Holland clyde@hollandpartners.net 1 6 2 4 80% 0% OHCS

Rowlock - Hillsboro 

Orenco East Podium

West of NW 231st Ave. & 

south of NE Campus Ct.

Hillsboro Certified 7/11/2016 Brenner Daniels bdaniels@hollandpartnergroup.c

om

1 6 4 1 80% 0% OHCS

Hillsboro Orenco Central 

Podium

West of NW 231st Ave. & 

south of NE Campus Ct.

Hillsboro Certified 8/3/2016 Clyde Holland clyde@hollandpartners.net 80% 0% OHCS

Hillsboro Orenco West 

Podium

West of NE Orenco Station 

Parkway and south of Cherry 

Drive

Hillsboro Under 

Construction

Clyde Holland clyde@hollandpartners.net 1 6 5 1 80% 0% OHCS

The Cove Lot 2 Clackamette Cove plat Oregon City Under 

Construction

Ed Darrow eed1@comcast.net 12 37 35 2 60% 0% OHCS

The Adrienne 7148 Gonzaga St. Tigard Certified 7/27/2015 Roy Rogers RoyR@rascp.com 1 3 2 1 40% 0% OHCS

Burnham and Ash Mixed 

Use9020 SW Burnham

Tigard Under 

Construction

Lauren Jones ljones@capstone partners.com 2 7 6 1 60% 0% OHCS

Lombard Plaza 4725 SW Lombard Ave. Beaverton Under 

Construction

Roy I. Kim roy@bethanyvillage.com 1 5 4 1 60% 0% OHCS

1st and Angel 4545 SW Angel Ave. Beaverton Under 

Construction

Kali Bader kali@rembold.com 1 4 3 1 60% 0% OHCS

The Jesse Quinn TBD Forest Grove Dwight Unti dunti@tokolaproperties.com 1 6 5 1 60% 0% OHCS
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